Memorandum and Regulation 15(6) of the SEBI NCS Regulations, we hereby notify you of the 

Company’s intention to exercise the Call Option on the First Call Option Date through this 

letter.  

5. The Issuer will redeem all the Debentures, being 15,000 (fifteen thousand) in number, by paying 

the principal amount outstanding on the Debentures together with accrued interest as well as 

the deferred interest (if any) and all other amounts payable in respect thereof on the First Call 

Option Date. The Deemed Date of Allotment of the Debentures was August 21, 2012, and